

# SENATE MOTION

**MADAM PRESIDENT:**

**I move** that Senate Bill 472 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 4, line 39, delete "department" and insert "**auditor**".
- 2 Page 4, line 39, delete "revenue".
- 3 Page 5, line 5, delete "and distribution".
- 4 Page 9, delete lines 33 through 34, begin a new paragraph and
- 5 insert:
- 6 "SECTION 18. IC 22-12-1-23.3 IS REPEALED [EFFECTIVE
- 7 JULY 1, 2007].".
- 8 Page 9, line 35, delete "Notwithstanding".
- 9 Page 9, delete lines 36 through 39.
- 10 Page 9, line 40, delete "(b)".
- 11 Page 9, run in lines 35 through 40.
- 12 Page 9, line 42, delete "and building services" and insert "**training**
- 13 **infrastructure**".
- 14 Page 10, line 1, delete "IC 22-12-6-1" and insert "**IC 22-14-5-1**".
- 15 Page 10, delete lines 2 through 5.
- 16 Page 10, line 6, delete "(d) Notwithstanding the repeal of IC 22-14-5
- 17 by this act, if" and insert "**(b) If**".
- 18 Page 10, line 11, delete "and building services" and insert "**training**
- 19 **infrastructure**".
- 20 Page 10, line 13, delete "(e)" and insert "**(c)**".
- 21 Page 10, line 14, delete "(b);" and insert "**(a);**".
- 22 Page 10, line 15, delete "(d)" and insert "**(b)**".
- 23 Page 10, line 16, delete "for statewide fire training." and insert "**to**
- 24 **provide grants to construct fire training facilities and purchase fire**
- 25 **training equipment.**".

- 1 Page 10, line 17, delete "(f)" and insert "**(d)**".  
(Reference is to SB 472 as printed February 16, 2007.)

---

Senator WYSS